Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no respon ity for the contents of this announcement, make no representation to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



PROSTEN TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LIMITED 長達科技控股有限公司*

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 8026)

UNUSUAL SHARE PRICE MOVEMENTS

This announcement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

We have noted the recent decreases in the price of the shares of the Company and wish to state that we are not aware of any reasons for such decreases.

We also confirm that there are no negotiations or agreements relating to intended acquisitions or realizations which are discloseable under Chapters 19 to 20 of the GEM Listing Rules, neither is the Board aware of any matter discloseable under the general obl ion imposed by rule 17.10 of the GEM Listing Rules, which is or may be of a price-sensitive nature.

Made by the order of the Board of Prosten Technology Holdings Limited, the Directors of which collectively and individually accept responsibility fo the accuracy of this announcement.

By Order of the Board PROSTEN TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LIMITED Lo Oi Ling

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 21 October 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following Directors:

Mr. Yip Heon Keung (Executive Director (Chairman))

Mr. Yip Heon Ping (Executive Director)

Ms. Li Luyi (Executive Director)

Mr. Chen Xiaoxin (Non-executive Director)

Mr. Mah Yong Sun (Non-executive Director)

Mr. Tam Chun Wan (Independent Non-executive Director)

Ms. Tse Yuet Ling, Justine (*Independent Non-executive Director*)

Ms. Lai May Lun (*Independent Non-executive Director*)